—
ABB MEASUREMENT & ANALYTICS |  DATA SHEET
TB2CS
2-electrode conductivity sensor
2 TB2CS  2-ELECTRODE CONDUCTIVITY SENSOR |  DS/TB2CS-EN REV.  G
—
Measurement made easy
Superior accuracy in low level conductivity

extension cable as separate items.
7 Use the information from Steps 1 through 6 and the
ordering guides to create a sensor model number. One
choice must be made in all positions of the ordering
guide.
Installation methods
Table 2 lists the sensors and their applicable installation
methods. Complete information about each sensor is located
in the appropriate specification, dimension and ordering
information sections.
Sensor Installation methods
TB254 In-line, twistlock insertion, threaded Ryton® receptacle,
submersible
TB26 Inline, direct insertion (tee), hot tap ball valve insertion, hot tap
threaded compression fitting, submersible
TB264 Inline, 25 mm (sterilizable), flow cell, submersible
TB27 Inline high pressure hot tap ball valve insertion
Table 2 Installation methods
4 TB2CS  2-ELECTRODE CONDUCTIVITY SENSOR |  DS/TB2CS-EN REV.  G
—
… TB2 two-electrode conductivity sensors
Flow cells
The flow cell (Figure 1) is available for both conductivity and
pH sensors. It is designed for use with the TB264 two-
electrode conductivity sensors, the TB464 four- electrode
conductivity sensors and the TB561 and TBX561 pH/ORP
sensors. Multiple inlet and outlet ports provide flexibility with
installation, calibration and mounting configurations. The
sensor can be inserted and removed from the flow cell quickly
and easily without disconnecting the sensor from the
instrument or junction box. Refer to Table 3 for the flow cell
kit part numbers.
Dimensions in mm (in)
TB264 / TB464
sensor
(not included)
1/2 in NPT x 1/4 in
swage lock
fitting (3 typical)
271.0
(10.67)
239.3
(9.42)
198.1
(7.8)
166.4
(6.55)
38.1
(1.50)
71.9 (2.83)
134.9 (5.31)
Figure 1 Flow cell dimensions
Note. Dashed lines represent dimensions of flow cell kit with
swage lock fittings.
Part number Description
4TB9515-0190 Flow cell kit with swage lock fittings
4TB9515-0223 Flow cell kit without swage lock fittings
Table 3 Flow cell kits
Junction box
The junction box (Figure 2) is a standard item, selected from
the ordering guide, typically used with an extension cable for
direct connection to ABB transmitters and analyzers.
Dimensions in mm (in)
3/4 in NPT conduit port
(3 typical)
Terminal block
Green
Black
Yellow
Blue
Thermocouple
120.1 (4.73)
95.0 (3.74)